900252284 04/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonny's Enterprises, Inc.		04/11/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wadler Manufacturing Co. Inc.	
Street Address:	1909 E 12th Street	
City:	Galena	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66739	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3395375	BAYWASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9549251101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 954 925 1100

Email: trademarks@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RLT-8891
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E. Locher
Signature:	/Ralph E. Locher/
Date:	04/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=RLT-8891 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0961 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Sonny's Enterprises, Inc., a corporation with an office at Tamarac, Florida

and duly organized under the laws of Florida, is the owner of intellectual property rights in the

following trademark registration of which was registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 11, 2008:

Registration Number

Mark

3,395,375

BAYWASH

and owner of all intellectual property rights in the trademark.

WHEREAS, Wadler Manufacturing Co. Inc., a corporation, with an office at Galena,

Kansas and duly organized under the laws of Kansas, is desirous of acquiring said trademark

rights and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sonny's Enterprises, Inc., does sell,

assign, transfer and set over unto said Wadler Manufacturing Co. Inc., the entire right, title, and

interest in, to, and under said trademarks and that part of the goodwill of the business

connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

For: Sonny's Enterprises, Inc

By: Signature

Name

Data

Position

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 04/12/2013